Yemassee and Furman area.  Vice Chairman Hollingsworth asked Mr. Cook to tell why these two  
areas were chosen.  He stated that the areas were chosen due to low to moderate income.   Moved  
by Council Member Haulsee, seconded by Council Member Smith, to authorize $75,000  
(seventy-five thousand dollars) match money for the Community Development Block Grant  
(CDBG) Application for two fire trucks for Yemassee and Furman.  Motion carried unanimously.   

UPDATE ON MILEY FIRE STATION: 
Vice Chairman asked Mr. Gregg Cook, Fire Chief, Hampton County, for an update regarding the